

Tender Inviting Authority: S.O(Civil), Rajrappa Area

Name of Work :- Annual maintenance of submersible pumps at various locations under GM unit, Rajrappa Area for 2 years.

	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

**PRICE SCHEDULE**

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Lifting of submersible pump motor set with chain pulley mounted on tripod or other mechanical means including necessary tools all complete upto depth of 100 m.	16.00	Each	3454.88	55278.08	INR Fifty Five Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Eight Only
2	Lowering of submersible pump motor set with chain pulley mounted on tripod or other mechanical means including necessary tools all complete upto depth of 100 m.	16.00	Each	3454.88	55278.08	INR Fifty Five Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Eight Only
3	Rewinding of 7.5 HP submersible motor including opening, overhauling and refilling etc. (excluding cost of Lifting and lowering) all complete.	9.00	Each	14286.45	128578.05	INR One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Five Only
4	Rewinding of 3 HP submersible motor including opening, overhauling and refilling etc. (excluding cost of Lifting and lowering) all complete.	6.00	Each	10801.95	64811.70	INR Sixty Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Eleven and Paise Seventy Only
5	Supply of 100 mm dia submersible pump sets conforming to IS 8034 and motor conforming to IS 9283. Pump shall be suitable for various delivery head and discharge with stainless steel pump shaft and bronze impeller. Motor suitable for working on 415V+10%, 3 PH, 50 Hz AC supply with cable guard, thrust carbon fiber bearing to withstand entire hydraulic thrust, water proof winding shall be provided. The pump set shall be suitable for direct coupling. Pump shall have suitable outlet as per manufacturers design. Anti thrust stream lined non return valve shall be provided with pump. 3 meter submersible copper conductor cable in single/ double run shall be provided with each pump. Submersible pump 100 mm dia (with bronze impeller) up to 8 stages 3.0 HP. Rewinding of 3 HP submersible motor including opening, overhauling and refilling etc. (excluding cost of Lifting and lowering) all complete.	3.00	Each	25119.90	75359.70	INR Seventy Five Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Thirty Only
6	Replacement of water seal (packing kit)	11.00	Each	580.75	6388.25	INR Six Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Twenty Five Only
7	Providing and fixing of Long G.I Socket dia 50 mm all complete.	46.00	Each	382.05	17574.30	INR Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Thirty Only
8	Replacement of PVC ploycab flat 3 core 4 Sqmm cable for submersible motor.	430.00	Meter	267.15	114874.50	INR One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Fifty Only
9	Replacement of motor shaft bush (4)	11.00	Each	2555.30	28108.30	INR Twenty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Eight and Paise Thirty Only

10	Repairing of impeller Gun metal	10.00	Each	603.98	6039.80	INR Six Thousand & Thirty Nine and Paise Eighty Only
11	Replacement of impeller (PVC)	9.00	Each	557.52	5017.68	INR Five Thousand & Seventeen and Paise Sixty Eight Only
12	Replacement of impeller key (PVC)	10.00	Each	569.14	5691.40	INR Five Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Forty Only
13	Repairing of pump shaft	6.00	Each	1382.19	8293.14	INR Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Fourteen Only
14	Replacement of coupling	12.00	Each	1463.49	17561.88	INR Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Eighty Eight Only
15	Replacement of New impeller (Gun metal)	9.00	Each	1022.12	9199.08	INR Nine Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Eight Only
16	Replacement of analog Amp. Meter screen	7.00	Each	360.07	2520.49	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty and Paise Forty Nine Only
17	Replacement of analog Volt meter screen	5.00	Each	476.22	2381.10	INR Two Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Ten Only
18	Replacement single phase preventer	4.00	Each	2218.47	8873.88	INR Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Three and Paise Eighty Eight Only
19	Replacement of ON and OFF switch	1.00	Each	394.91	394.91	INR Three Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Ninety One Only
20	Replacement of indicator lamp	1.00	Each	116.15	116.15	INR One Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Fifteen Only
21	Replacement of overload contactometer	3.00	Each	2090.70	6272.10	INR Six Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Ten Only
22	Replacement of main contactometer	1.00	Each	3008.29	3008.29	INR Three Thousand & Eight and Paise Twenty Nine Only
23	Rewinding of panel board	2.00	Each	3019.90	6039.80	INR Six Thousand & Thirty Nine and Paise Eighty Only
24	Opening, overhauling and refilling of submersible pump and motor	11.00	Each	2206.85	24275.35	INR Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Thirty Five Only
25	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge: External work 40 mm nominal outer dia. Pipes.	167.00	Meter	460.95	76978.65	INR Seventy Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Sixty Five Only
26	Supply of nylon rope 20 mm dia.	330.00	Meter	29.04	9583.20	INR Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Twenty Only
27	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc.: External work 40 mm dia. nominal bore	131.00	Meter	460.20	60286.20	INR Sixty Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Twenty Only
29	<b>Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC</b>	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>798784.06</b>	INR Seven Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Four and Paise Six Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>			<b>Select</b>		<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>		<b>INR Zero Only</b>				